Rev. 6-93) RECC 02-16-	1999	'EET U.S.C	EPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tat settings === + 2-3-49+		▼	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 100965	644	id original docum	ents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark William Branstad, Jonathan William Byrn, Gary Scott Delp, Philip Lynn Leichty, Todd Edwin Leonard, Gary Paul McClannahan, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I No	2. Name and add INTE	RNATIONAL BU	SINESS	jestuus. Pr 09/243858
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>		<u> </u>	
Assignment Merger	Street Addres	s: New Orchard	d Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: <u>Armon</u>	ikStat	e: <u>NY</u>	_ ZIP: <u>10504</u>
Execution Date: January 26,25,25,26, February 2, January 25,26,25,25, 1999	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attr	ached? 🔾 Yes	;∯ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) R0998-180	n, the execution dat Fe B. Patent N	bruary 2, Jan o.(s)	nuary 25,	26,25,25,25,19
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖸 Yes 🕮 No		243	451
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total numbe	r of applications a	nd patents ir	ivolved:
Name: Joan Pennington	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	l
Internal Address: Mason, Kolehmainen, Rathburn	C Enclose			
& Wyss		red to be charged	to deposit a	account
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2400 City: Chicago State: 1L ZIP: 60606	09-0465	count number.	43	aposit account)
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE		90465	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. Joan Pennington Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents &	Signature ng cover sheet, attachm th required cover she	tents, and document;		2 111111111111111111111111111111111111
	on.D.C. 20231	-	02/1	01
		PA REEL: 9753		-

Docket No. R0998-180

Additional names of conveying parties:

John Emery Nordman

Kevin Gerard Plotz

John Handley Shaffer

Albert Alfonse Slane

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1)	Mark William Branstad County of Olmsted	City of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,
(2)	Jonathan William Byrn County of Dodge	City of Kasson, and State of Minnesota,
(3)	Gary Scott Delp County of Olmsted	City of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,
(4)	Philip Lynn Leichty County of Olmsted	City of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,
(5)	Todd Edwin Leonard County of Chittenden	City of Williston, and State of Vermont,
(6)	Gary Paul McClannahan County of Olmsted	City of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,
(7)	John Emery Nordman County of Olmsted	City of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,
(8)	Kevin Gerard Plotz County of Olmsted	City of Byron, and State of Minnesota,
(9)	John Handley Shaffer County of Olmsted	City of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,
(10)	Albert Alfonse Slane	City of Oronoco

(10) Albert Alfonse Slane City of Oronoco County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota,

has invented certain improvements in

COMMUNICATIONS ADAPTER FOR IMPLEMENTING COMMUNICATIONS IN A NETWORK AND PROVIDING MULTIPLE MODES OF COMMUNICATIONS

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates Inventors Signed Declaration

(1) January 26	, 1999	(2)	January 25	, 1999
(3) January 25	, 1999	(4)	January 26	, 1999
(5) February 2	, 1999	(6)	January 25	, 1999
(7) January 26	, 1999	(8)	January 25	, 1999
(9) January 25	, 1999	(10)	January 25	, 1999

PATENT **REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0949**

Docket No. R0998-180

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

signea			
Inventor (1)	atRochester, MN	Malluilleam Bransbard (Mark William Branstad) First Name Initial Last Name	Inventor Signature
	onJanuary 26,	1999.	
Inventor (2)	at <u>Rochester, MN</u>	(Jonathan William Byrn)	Inventor Signature
	on January 25 ,	First Name Initial Last Name	
Inventor (3)	at	(Gary Scott Delp)	Inventor Signature
	on January 25	First Name Initial Last Name 1999.	
Inventor (4)	atRochester, MN	(Philip Lynn Leichty) First Name Initial Last Name	Inventor Signature
	on <u>January 26</u>	1999.	
Inventor (5)	at_Rochester, MN	(Todd Edwin Leonard)	Inventor Signature
	on February 2	First Name Initial Last Name	
Inventor (6)	at <u>Rochester, MN</u>	(Gary Paul McClannahan) First Name Initial Last Name	Inventor Signature
	on January 25 /	1999.	

PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0950

